# **N.R. INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 3RD FLOOR, DRAUPADI MANSION, 11, BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700001, WEST BENGAL PH. NO. : +91 95830 11999, CIN : L74999WB1991PLC051738 Website : www.nrinternationalltd.in, Email : info@nrinternationalltd.in

Date: 03th May 2024

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Maharashtra, India.

### Reference: BSE Scrip Code - NRINTER | 532623 | INE605F01017

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In terms of Regulations 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding aggregate shareholding and voting rights held by Promoters and persons acting in concert as on the 31st day of March, 2024, we forward herewith the said details as on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 relating to N R International Limited.

As mentioned in the format of disclosure, we request you to take the same as disclosure under regulation 30(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, also in the case of person(s) holding more than 25% of voting rights.

**Thanking You** 

Yours Faithfully For N R International Limited

Saroj Kumar Panda Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and <u>Takeovers</u>) Regulations, 2011

### PART A: DETAILS OF SHAREHOLDING

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	N R INTERNATIONAL LIMITED CIN: L74999WB1991PLC051738		
<ol><li>Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed</li></ol>	The BSE Limited The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s) :			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. or	NIL		
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	i. Sangeeta Nirmal Modi ii. Anuj Agarwal iii. Deepak Agarwal iv. Nirmal Modi v. Shraddha Modi vi. Vinit Modi vii. Nirmal Modi & Sons(HUF) viii. Abhishek Modi		
<ol> <li>Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above</li> <li>.</li> </ol>	Number of share	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capitalof TC (*)
As of March 31 <sup>st</sup> of the year 2024, holding of Shares:			
i. Sangeeta Nirmal Modi	3283624	30.76	30.76
ii. Anuj Agarwal	30000	0.28	0.28
iii. Deepak Agarwal	120637	1.13	1.13
iv. Nirmal Modi	1800558	16.87	16.87
v. Shraddha Modi	545250	5.10	5.10
vi. Vinit Modi	486065	4.55	4.55
vii. Nirmal Modi & Sons(HUF)	758667	7.11	7.11
viii. Abhishek Modi	397278	3.72	3.72
Total	7422079	69.53	69.53

ь.	Voting Rights (Otherwise than shares)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
с.	Warrants	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
d.	Convertible Securities	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
e.	Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Signature of the Authorized Signatory:

Sangeeli Moeli

Mrs. Sangeeta Modi (On behalf of Promoters & Promoter Group)

Place: Cuttack Date: 03/05/2024

#### PART B

## Name of the target Company: N R INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Name(s) of Promoter(s) or person(s) acting in concert (PAC) with the promoter(s)	Whether a person belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	PAN of the promoter(s) and PACs
NIRMAL MODI	Promoter	AETPM2635L
SANGEETA NIRMAL MODI	Promoter group	ADNPM2410L
ABHISHEK MODI	Promoter group	ANGPM9469C
VINEET MODI	Promoter group	ANHPM6891P
NIRMAL MODI AND SONS (HUF)	Promoter group	AABHN4792H
SHRADDHA MODI	Promoter group	ANHPM6892Q
ANUJ AGARWAL	Promoter group	ANRPA7045B
DEEPAK AGARWAL	Promoter group	ADBPA0886G

Signature of the Authorized Signatory:

Compette Modi

Mrs. Sangeeta Modi (On behalf of Promoters & Promoter Group)

Place: Cuttack Date: 03/05/2024